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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE cops
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

025 Safer Outcomes: Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response Training for Law Enforcement Program Awards
State, Agency Name, and Award Category Estimated Award Amount
Arizona

Buckeye, City of

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $269,166
Queen Creek, Town of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $321,470
Arkansas
City of Jacksonville
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $207,136
California

Amador, County of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $350,000

Lathrop, City of, Public Facilities Financing
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $215,389

Los Angeles, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Agencies and $500,000
State-Level Training Commissions $320,000

Modesto, City of

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $126,800
Sacramento, City of

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $500,000
San Diego, City of

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $500,000
Santa Monica, City of

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $486,760
Stockton, City of, City Hall

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $500,000

Delaware

Safety and Homeland Security Department of Delaware

Support for Law Enforcement Agencies $425,446
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Florida
Fort Myers, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Hialeah, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Miami Beach, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
St. Petersburg, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Illinois
Stickney, Village of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Indiana
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Jeffersonville, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Trustees of Indiana University
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Kansas
Salina, City of, Police Department
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Louisiana
Southern University and A&M College
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Massachusetts
State Police Department
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Minnesota
Minnesota Chippewa Tribe — White Earth Band
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Missouri

Joplin, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
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$300,000

$500,000

$328,198

$488,750

$64,899

$500,000

$318,733

$499,200

$350,000

$250,000

$500,000

$250,000

$335,329
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Kansas City, Board of Police Commissioners of
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Nebraska
Metropolitan Community College
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
New Mexico
Dona Ana, County of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
New York
Schenectady, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Ohio

Westlake, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Pennsylvania

Johnstown, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Plymouth Township Police Department
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
South Carolina
Lancaster, County of, Administration Building
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
South Dakota
Attorney General’s Office of South Dakota

Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions

Tennessee

Chattanooga, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Nolensville, Town of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
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$498,835

$95,000

$350,000

$299,581

$41,000

$133,000

$286,953

$488,629

$196,784

$499,793

$119,270

$216,750
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Texas
Dallas, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Navarro College
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Utah
Salt Lake City Corporation
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Vermont
Vermont Criminal Justice
Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and
State-Level Training Commissions
Virginia

Powhatan, County of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Washington

Everett, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

West Virginia
Huntington, City of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies
Wisconsin

Kenosha, County of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

Milwaukee, County of
Support for Law Enforcement Agencies

TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED:

Estimated Award Amount
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$500,000

$250,281

$500,000

$250,000

$349,240

$500,000

$350,000

$66,448

$439,336

$15,838,176

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY T'il_P\OUGH COMMUNITY POLICING




