



**2025 Safer Outcomes: Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response Training for Law Enforcement Program Awards**

<b><u>State, Agency Name, and Award Category</u></b>	<b><u>Estimated Award Amount</u></b>
<b><u>Arizona</u></b>	
Buckeye, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$269,166
Queen Creek, Town of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$321,470
<b><u>Arkansas</u></b>	
City of Jacksonville <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$207,136
<b><u>California</u></b>	
Amador, County of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$350,000
Lathrop, City of, Public Facilities Financing <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$215,389
Los Angeles, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i> <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Agencies and</i> <i>State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$500,000 \$320,000
Modesto, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$126,800
Sacramento, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
San Diego, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
Santa Monica, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$486,760
Stockton, City of, City Hall <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
<b><u>Delaware</u></b>	
Safety and Homeland Security Department of Delaware <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$425,446



**2025 Safer Outcomes: Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response Training for Law Enforcement Program Awards**

<b><u>State, Agency Name, and Award Category</u></b>	<b><u>Estimated Award Amount</u></b>
<b><u>Florida</u></b>	
Fort Myers, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$300,000
Hiialeah, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
Miami Beach, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$328,198
St. Petersburg, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$488,750
<b><u>Illinois</u></b>	
Stickney, Village of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$64,899
<b><u>Indiana</u></b>	
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$500,000
Jeffersonville, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$318,733
Trustees of Indiana University <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$499,200
<b><u>Kansas</u></b>	
Salina, City of, Police Department <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$350,000
<b><u>Louisiana</u></b>	
Southern University and A&M College <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$250,000
<b><u>Massachusetts</u></b>	
State Police Department <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$500,000
<b><u>Minnesota</u></b>	
Minnesota Chippewa Tribe – White Earth Band <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$250,000
<b><u>Missouri</u></b>	
Joplin, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$335,329



**2025 Safer Outcomes: Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response Training for Law Enforcement Program Awards**

<b><u>State, Agency Name, and Award Category</u></b>	<b><u>Estimated Award Amount</u></b>
Kansas City, Board of Police Commissioners of <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$498,835
<b><u>Nebraska</u></b>	
Metropolitan Community College <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$95,000
<b><u>New Mexico</u></b>	
Dona Ana, County of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$350,000
<b><u>New York</u></b>	
Schenectady, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$299,581
<b><u>Ohio</u></b>	
Westlake, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$41,000
<b><u>Pennsylvania</u></b>	
Johnstown, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$133,000
Plymouth Township Police Department <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$286,953
Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$488,629
<b><u>South Carolina</u></b>	
Lancaster, County of, Administration Building <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$196,784
<b><u>South Dakota</u></b>	
Attorney General's Office of South Dakota <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$499,793
<b><u>Tennessee</u></b>	
Chattanooga, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$119,270
Nolensville, Town of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$216,750



**2025 Safer Outcomes: Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response Training for Law Enforcement Program Awards**

<b><u>State, Agency Name, and Award Category</u></b>	<b><u>Estimated Award Amount</u></b>
<b><u>Texas</u></b>	
Dallas, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
Navarro College <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$250,281
<b><u>Utah</u></b>	
Salt Lake City Corporation <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
<b><u>Vermont</u></b>	
Vermont Criminal Justice <i>Curriculum Integration for Law Enforcement Academies and State-Level Training Commissions</i>	\$250,000
<b><u>Virginia</u></b>	
Powhatan, County of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$349,240
<b><u>Washington</u></b>	
Everett, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$500,000
<b><u>West Virginia</u></b>	
Huntington, City of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$350,000
<b><u>Wisconsin</u></b>	
Kenosha, County of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$66,448
Milwaukee, County of <i>Support for Law Enforcement Agencies</i>	\$439,336
<b><u>TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED:</u></b>	<b>\$15,838,176</b>

